504525966 08/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4572672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ERROR IN THE ASSIGNEE NAME IN THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION previously recorded on Reel 013989 Frame 0869. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ERROR OF ASSIGNEE NAME AS "GLOBAL TECH SYSTEM, INC." IS CORRECTED TO "GLOBAL TECH SYSTEMS, INC.".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STAN A. BROWN	04/14/2003
RAFAEL A. FEMATT	04/14/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL TECH SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	200 INVERNESS DRIVE
City:	RIO RANCHO
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6990924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ptomail1@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS LLP

Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVE., SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076263-6990924	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IRENE CHU	
SIGNATURE:	/irene chu/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment 5 GTS#page1.tif source=Assignment 5 GTS#page2.tif source=Assignment 5 GTS#page3.tif

PATENT 504525966 REEL: 043721 FRAME: 0369

source=Assignment 5 GTS#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043721 FRAME: 0370

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C. Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

267 5584cov

04/25/2003 GTDN11 00000106 10359824 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

Whereas, we, STAN A. BROWN, a citizen of the United States of America and resident of Hanford, California and RAFAEL A. FEMATT, citizens of Mexico and resident of Torreon, Coahuila, Mexico, respectively, and whose addresses appear below (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTROLLER FOR MONITORING AND CONTROLLING PULSATORS IN A MILKING SYSTEM (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

executed on even date herewith	
executed on:	
X filed on: February 7, 2003	Serial No.:10/359,824
established by PCT International	l Patent Application No.
-	Filed:

WHEREAS, GLOBAL TECH SYSTEMS, INC., a New Mexico corporation, whose post office address is 200 Inverness Drive, Rio Rancho, New Mexico 87124 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer until said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNORS under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

ALSO, ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including

additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNORS also agree, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNORS' possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNORS in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNORS' obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNORS' heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date and year set forth below.

Assignors

Place of Signing: Ha	nford, California or: Stan A. Brown	
Assignor's Signature	or: Stan A. Brown Date: April 14, 2003	
Residence Address:	2144 Chardonnay	
	Hanford, California 93230	
Place of Signing:	Hanford, California	
Full Name of Assignor: Rafael A. Fematt		
Assignor's Signature	Pasaje la Capilla 133, Res. La Haciend	
Residence Address:	Pasaje la Capilla 133, Res. La Haciend	
	Torreon, Coahuila, 27250 Mexico	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.
COUNTY OF KING)

On this H day of April, 2003 before me, Berma Mara Sainz, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Stan A. Brown and Rafael A. Fematt, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

signatural Jan Signatural

267 5584assg

FOR NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP

